
1 0  . NO. 

6th Revised ~ E E T  NO. 3 

9 BLUE GMSS RURAL ELECTRIC CANCEUING . NO. 
COOPERATIVE CORPOMTI@I 

5 t h  Revised SIlEET NO. 3 Name of Issuing Corporation 

- - _  - 

. CLASSIFICATIQV OF SERVICE 
- 

GS- 1 QWERAL, SERVICE 

Applicable - : 

Entire Territory Served. 

Availability: 

Available t o  a l l  consumers of the Cooperative subject t o  its established 
rules and regulations. 

Type o f  Services: 

Single-phase, 60 cycles, a t  available secandary voltage. 

Rate: - 
F i r s t  30 KV&l (Minimum) $4.29 
Next 50 KIVH @ .0890(3 per Kwf-f 
Next 20 KVJH @ .OS624 per KWI-1 
Next 100 KwtI (3 ,04058 per K M I  
Next 600 KWII (3 ,03661 per KWI-I 
Next 1,200 NW @ .03404 per NVH 
N1 Over 2,000 KCVI-i @ ,03016 per KWH 

Fuel Adjustment Clause: 

All rates are applicable t o  the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased 
or decreased by an amount per K1VIi equal t o  the Fuel Adjustment aniount per 
K W I I  as bil led by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allatmnce for line 
losses. 
on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
subject t o  a l l  other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 

The allowance for l ine losses wi1.l. not exceed 10% and is based 

* 
This fuel clause is  

~~~~~~ 

I 

..- 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

I 

D A ~  E F ~ ~ I W  October 1, 1979 

TITLE reneral Manager 

Issued by &ty b a n h d e r  of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentuclcy in 
‘CA!t? No. 7409 D J red April 11, 1979 



%om kor f i i lng  Rate baieciuies For Entire Territory S e m d  
Cmnunity, Town or City 

E.R.C. NO. 1 0  

- 6th Revised SIEET NO. 4 

9 

4 

BLUE GRASS FECC 
CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. - 

SIEET NO. 
5th Revised 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATIQY OF SERVICE 

G S - 1  General Service - Continued 

Minimum Charges: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shal l  be $4.29. Payment 
of the minimum charge shall  en t i t l e  the consumer in  a l l  cases t o  the use 
of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding t o  the minimum charge in 
accordance with the foregoing rate. 

Delayed Pament Chars!: 

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 10% higher. 
current monthly b i l l  is not paid within 15 days from the date of the b i l l ,  
the gross rates shall apply. 

In the event the 

Special Rules: 

The capacity of individual motors served under this schedule may nat exceed 
10 horsepower . 

Budget Billing: 

Residential consumers may request a Budget Billing Plan whereby an agreement 
i s  signed t o  pay a fixed amount each month rn a yearly basis i n  l ieu of 
monthly bil l ings based on actual usage. 

The monthly fixed amount for  each consumer is  based on actual or  estimated 
consumption made by a Cooperative representative. 
may adjust the billing amounts af ter  notification i 
rates, and fuel charge adjustments indicate signifi 
advance estimate. 

-- 
RATE 

PER INIT 

I 

T 

DATE OF IS DATE EFECI'IW October 1. 1979 

ISSUED BY TITLE General Manager I 

Issued by 

Case No. 

of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
7409 Dated April 11, 1979 . 



10 . NO. 

9 BLIE GRASS RURAL ELECI’IUC 
CANCELLING . NO. 

COOPERATIVE CORPORATI CIN 4 
4th Revised SiEET NO. Name of Issuing Corporation 

* 

CIASSIFICXTIQY 01: SERVICE 

Minimum Charges : 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate  shall  be $4.29. Payment 
of the minimum charge shall  en t i t l e  the consumer in  a1.l cases t o  the use 
of the number of kilowatt-hours corresponding t o  the minimum charge in 
accordance with the foregoing rate ,  

Delayed Payment Charge: 

The above rates are net,  the gross rates being 10% higher. In the event the 
current monthly b i l l  i s  not paid w i t h i n  15 days from the date of the bill, 
the gross rates shal l  apply. 

Special Rules : 

The capacity of individual motors served under th i s  schedule may not exceed 
1 0  horsepower. 

I 



BLUE GRASS R.E.C.C. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Territory Served 
Cmnunity, Town or City 

10  E.R.C. NO. 

Original SIEET NO. 4a 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

~ ~~ 

CLASS1 FI CAT1 QY OF SERVX CE, 

-~ ~ ~ ____ - - - - - 

GS - 1 General Service - Continued 

BUIXXT BILLING - Cat in tsd  
The equal monthly payments for 12 months w i l l  begin with the July b i l l  and 
any difference between the amount paid and the actual use during the 12 month 
period w i l l  be adjusted by adding or crediting the electric service b i l l  for 
the following June. 

Failure t o  make monthly budget payments when due, subjects th i s  plan t o  
cancellation and the consumer w i l l  be required t o  pay any under-payment t o  
make the account current. 

PER h I T  

DATE EFFECTIVE Octolier 1, 1979 

General Manager TITLE I 

Issued by a w y  of an $der f the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentuclcy ;in 

Case No. April 11, 1979 b 
Dated 7409 . 



BLUE GMSS R W  ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIO'J 

10 . NO. 

4 t h  Revised SlEET NO. 5 

9 CANCELLING NO. 

CLASSIFICATIQN OF SERVICE 

C 1 - COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING 6 POWER SERVICE 

Applicable : 

Entire Territory Served. 

Avai l ab i l i ty  : 

Available for  commercial., industrial and three-phase farm service under 
50 KW for  a l l  uses including lighting, heating and power, subject t o  the 
established rules and regulatians. 

\ 
Type of Service: 

Single-phase and three -phase, 60 cycles, a t  available secondary voltages, 
Motors having a rated capacity in  excess of 10  horsepower must be three- 
phase, 

Rate : -- 
Demand Char= 

F i r s t  10  KW of Bil l ing Demand 
Over 10  I(MI of B i l l i ng  Demand per KW - $3.41 

Energy Charge: (Under SO K l V )  

F i r s t  30 KW-I (Minimum) $4.34 
Next 50 KWH @ .08057 per KWII 
Next 920 KIW @ .(I4693 per I(wI-I 
Next 2,000 Kwfi @ .04189 per KIVI-I 
Over 3,000 KWH @ .03322 per KWH 

No Charge 

I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE Oktober 1, 1979 

TITLE General Manager I 

of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky 
7409 ' 1  M r i l  11, 1979 . Dntcd d?Lci2* chi.-., 



. NO, 10  

5th Revised SIEET NO. 6 

9 
L__. 

BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION CANCELLING . NO. 

4th Revised SIEET No. 6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

__ ~ - 

CLASSIFICATIQY OF SERVICE 

C 1 - Commercial and Industrial Lighting 6 Power Service - Continued 

Fuel Adj 11s tment Clause : 

1\11 rates are applicable t o  the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased 
or decreased by an amount per KWII equal t o  the fuel adjustment amount per 
UVH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance €or l ine 
losses. 
on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
t o  a l l  other applicable provisions as se t  out in 807 KAR 

The allowance f o r  l ine losses will not exceed 10% and is based 
This Fuel Clause is  subject 

Determination of Billing Demand: 
7 

-- 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Tlie bi l l ing demand shal l  be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the 
consumer for any period of 1.5 consecutive minutes during tlie month for  
which the b i l l  is rendered, a s  indicated or  recorded by a demand meter 
and adjusted for  power factor. 

-- Power Factor Adjustme~~t : 

The consumer agrees t o  maintain unity power factor as nearly as practical. 
Demand charees‘will be adjusted fo r  consumers with 50 K I V  or more of . -  

measured deGand t o  correci f o r  average power factors lower than 90%, 

Minimum Charge: 

DAE E F E ~ I V E  October 1, 1979 

TITE General Manager I 

6 

of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
April 11, 1979 . 



--.___ . -..~-- . . - -.-- L U I  

Conuiiunity, Town or City 

BLUE GRhSS RURAL EEC' I lUC 
COPERATIE CORPORATI QN 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

10  
- . NO. 

7 4th Revised 7- 3mET NO. - 
9 CANCELLING . NO. 

3rd Revised SIEE,T NO. 7 

C 1 - Comniercial and Industrial. Lighting 6 Power Service - Continued 

Minimum Charge - Continued 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for service. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract capacity. 

(c) A charge of $25.00. 

Delayed Payment Charge: 

The above rates are net ,  the gross rates being 10% higher. In the event 
the current monthly b i l l  is  not paid within 15 days from the date of the 
b i l l ,  the gross rates shal l  apply, 

Special Rates : 
__I 

Consumers requiring service mly  during certain seasons not exceeding 9 
months per year may guarantee a minimum annual payment of 1 2  times the 
m i n i m u m  monthly charge determined in  accordance with the foregoing section, 
in  which case there shal l  be no minimum mcmthly charge. 

- Tenporary Service : 

Temporary service shal l  be supplied in accordance with the foregoing rate 
except that the consunier shal l  pay in  addition t o  the foregoing charges the 
to t a l  cost of connecting and disconnecting service less the value of 
materials returned t a  stock. A deposit in advance may b 
f u l l  amount of the estimated b i l l  for service, including 
connection and disconnection. 

RAE 
PER UNIT 

, 

DATE EFECI'IVE 
General Flanager 



. NO. 1 0  

CMSIFICATIQV OF SERVICE 

App 1 ic ab l e  : - 
In a l l  terr i tory served by the Seller. 

Avai lab i l i . . .  -- 
Available t o  a l l  conswners whose kilolvatt demand shall exceed SO KW for 
lighting and/or heating and/or power. 

Conditions : - 
An "Agreement for Electric Service: shall be executed by the cmsumer for 1 service under this  schedule. 

Character of Service : 
. The electr ic  service furnished under this schedule w i l l  be 6U cycle, 

alternating current and a t  available nominal voltage. 

I Rate: -- 
Maximum Demand Charge 

$3.41 per manth per ICW of b i l l i n g  demand 

Energy Charge (51-500 IW) Energy ~ e ~ u i a t o r y  Commission . 

-- 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

I 

1 ;  



-- I U l  

Cmiimity, Town or  City I 
I 

10 NO. 

4th Revised SHEET NO. 9 
BLUE GRASS WJRAL ELECTRI[C 
COOPERATIVE CORPOFNTICN 

Name of Issuing Corporatian 

9 CANE4UING . NO. 
9 SIEBT NO. 3rd Revised 

CLASSIFICATIQV OF SERVICE 

L P - i f1 

Determination -- of Billing Demand: 

- Large Power - Continued 

The b i l l i ng  dcmand shall. be the maxinnmi kilowatt demand estal,lislied by the 
consumer for any period of fif tecn co~isecutive minutes during the manth 
for  which the b i l l  is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter 
and adjusted for  power factor as provided below. 

Power Fac t a r  Ad j us trnen t : - 
The consumer agrees t o  maintain imity power factor as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured a t  any time. Should such measirrenlents indicate 
that  the power factor a t  the time of his  m a x i m u m  demand is  less than 85%, 
the demand for bi l l ing purposes s h a l l  be the demand as indicated or recorded 
by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power 
factor. 

Minimum Charge: 

The minimum monthly charge shal l  be one of the following charges as 
determined for the consumer in question: 

(a) The m i n i m u m  monthly charge as speci.fied in the contract. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of contract r ?  capacity, 

. 

(c) A charge of $25.00, 

Fuel Adjuslment Clause: 

,/ N O V  i 5 

All rates are applicable t o  the Fuel. Adjustment Clause and may be, increased 
or  decreased by an amount per KWI-I equal t o  the fuel adjustment amount per IWH 

I 
I 
I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE D A ~  E F ~ ~ I V E  October 1, 1979 

General Manager 

Regulatory Commission of Kentucky h 
a 



1 0  . NO. 
BLUE GRASS RURAL E E W C  
COOPERATIVE ConPoRATr av 

Znd Revised SIEET NO, 9A 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. 9A 

9 CANCELLING . NO. 

CLASSIFICATIQY OF SERVICE 

L P - H 1  - Large Power - Continued 

Fuel Adjustment Clause - - Continued 

as bil led by the IVholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for  line losses. 
The allowance for  l i ne  losses w i l l  not exceed 10% and is  bcased on a 
twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is  subject 
t o  a l l  other applicable provisions as s e t  out in 807 KAR :es 

1 Special Provisions : 

1. Y1iver-y Point - I f  service is furnished at  secondary voltage, the 

in the contract for  service. 
equipment an the load side of the delivery point shal l  be owned and 
maintained by the Cmsumer. 

If service is  furnished a t  Seller 's  primary l ine voltage, the 
delivery point shall  be the point of attachment of Seller 's  primary 
l ine t o  Cmsmerls transformer structure unless otherwise speci.fied 
in the contract; for service. 
equipment (except metering equipment) 011 the load side of the delivery, 

1 
t 

e ivery F o x  shall  be the meterjag point unless otherwise specified 
A l l  wiring, pole l ines,  other e lec t r ic  

A l l  wiring, pole lines and other electriCal 

point shal l  be owed and maintained by the Consumer. 

2 ,  Lighting - Both power and l igh t ing  shal l  be bil led a t  the foregoing 
rate. 

1 

3. Primary Service - If service is  furnished at  7200/1247 
a discount o m  shal l  apply t o  the Ikmand and Energy 
Seller sha l l  have the option of nieterming a t  second 

//'? 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

October 1, 1979 
DATE EFIXCI'IE 

TITLE General Manager 

the Fnergy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
April 11, 1979 



__-__ ---- -- li A 

Cmiunity, Town or City 

10 . NO. 

4th Revised ,C;IEET NO. 10 
BLUE GRASS RIJRAL ELECTRIC 9 

1 0  3rd Revised CJ~ET NO, - 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIQV 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLR,sSII~ICATIQV OF SERVICE 

Applicable : 

In a l l  terr i tory served by Seller. 

Avai I. ab i 1 it y : - 
Available t o  a l l  ccxnmercial. and industrial consumers whose kilowatt demand 
shall. exceed 500 KW f o r  lighting and/or power. 

Concli t i ons : 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power'' shall be executed by the consumer for 
service under th i s  schedule. 

Character of Service : - 
The e lec t r ic  service furnishecl under th i s  schedule w i l l  be GO cycle, 
alternating current and a t  available nominal voltage. /- ~ 

Rate : -- 
Maximum Demand Charge: 

$3.41 per month per IW of bil l ing demand. 

I Enc :rgy Charge: (Over 500 ICW) 

3,500 KNII @ $.03554 Per I N 1  
Next 6,500 K I t I  @ .02654 Per IWI-I 
Next 140,000 KlW @ .02094 Per I(lVI,rli 

1 Neyt 200.000 a'&I @ .01924 Per GqI 1 

October I,  LY DATE EFECI'IVE 

TITLE General Manager 

Regulatory Commission of Kentuc 
Apr i l  11, 1979 e 

l 

RATE 
PER UNIT 
_I 

I 

I 

f i n  



BLIE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIQN 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

NO. 1 0  

4th Revised SI-EET NO. 11 

9 
CANCELLING . NO. - 

CLASSIFXCATIQlI OF SERVICE 

L P - # 2  Large Power - Continued 

Rate: - Continued - 
Energy Charge : 

Next 400,000 HVkI @ $ ,01824 Per KIVII 
Next 550,000 K1"lI @ ,01724 Per KIV€I 
M1 Over 1,300,000 I W I  @ .OX74 Per KWI-I 

Determination of Billing Demand: 

The bill ing denland shall  he the maximum kilowatt demand established by the 
consumer for any period of f if teen consecutive minutes during the month 
for which the b i l l  is rendered, as iiidicated or  recorded by a demand meter 
and adjusted for  power factor as provicled below. 

Power Factor Adjustment : 
P 

The consumer agrees t o  maintain uni ty  power factor as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured a t  my time. Should siich measurements indicat;e 
that  the power factor a t  the time of his maximum ckmand i s  less than 85%, 
the demand for  b i l l i ng  purposes shal l  be the demand as indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 858 and 
power factar , 

Minimum Charge : 

i 

-- 
The minimum monthly charge shal l  be one of the foll 
determined for  the consumer in questim: 

IUTE 
PER UNIT 

DA'IX OF ISSUE D A ~  E F ~ ~ I W ,  October 1, 1979 
I TITLE I Ceneral blanager 

the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in I 

7409 Dated April 11, 1979 
C G C  No. a 



- L,. 

d _ . c t - c  
A ' U A  8 . . , -  

Cmnunity, Town or City 

1 0  . NO. - 

BLUE CRASS RURAL ErzCmrC: 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATI OV 

3rd Revised S-EET NO. 1 2  

9 CANCELLING . NO. 
12 2nd Revised SIEET NO. Name of Issuing Corporation 

-~ 

CLASSIFICATIQY OF SERVICE 

I;p - H2 - Large Power - Cantinired 

M i n i n u n  Charge - Continued 
P 

(a) The min.imm monthly charge as specified in  the contract for  service. 

(b) A charge of $0.75 per KVA per month of cantract capacity. 

Fuel Adjustment Clause : 
-I 

A l l  rates are applicable t o  the &el Adjustment Clause and may be increased 
or decreased by an amount per KCVl-1 equal t o  the fuel adjustment amount per IGVI- 
as bil led by tlie Ifliolesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for  l ine losses. 
The allorvance fo r  line lasses w i l l  not exceed 10% and is  based on a twelve- 
maith moving average of such losses, 
other applicable provisions as se t  out in 807 KAR 

This Fuel Clause is  subject t o  a l l  

Smcial. Provisioiis : 

1. Delive Point - If service is  furnished a t  secondary voltage, the & shal l  be the metering point unless otherwise specified in 
the contract f o r  service. 
equipment on the load side of the delivery point shal l  be owned and 
maintained by the Consumer. 

All wiring, pole lines and other e lec t r ic  

If service is  furnished a t  Seller's primary liiie voltage, tlie delivery 
point shall, be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line t o  
Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in  the 
contract for  service. A l l  wiring, pole lines and other e 
ment (except meter ing equipment) on the load side of the 
shal l  be owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

RATE 
PER IINIT 

I 

DATE EFECI'IVE 

TITLE General Namger 

f the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
7409 Dated Apr i l  11, 1979 Case No, 



BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC 
CQOPERATIIE CORPORATIOV 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

1 0  . NO. 

3rd Revised SIEET NO. 13 

9 CANCELLING . NO. 

2nd Revised SI EET NO. 12 - 

CLASSIFICATIQX OF SERV1C;E 

L P - #2 - Large Power - Continued 

Special Provisions: - Continued 

2 .  Lighting - Both power and lighting sha l l  be bi l led a t  the forego.ing 
rate  

a discount oTs6  sha l l  apply t o  the Ilemand and Energy Charges. 

The Sel ler  shal l  have the option of metering a t  secondary voltage. 

3. Primary Service - If service i s  furnished a t  7200/12470 volts or above, 

I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

October 1, 1979 DATE EFECTIVE 

TITLE General Manager 



-.----e P 
1 VI 

cwnmZy,  TOW or c i ty  

10 . NO. 

BLUE GRASS RURAL EIECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATIOY 

14 4 t h  Revised SIEET NO. 

9 CANCELLING . NO. 
3rd Revised SIEET NO. 13 

Name of Issuing Corporatian 

CLASSXFICATXQ\I OF SERVICE 

Entire Territory Served. 

Avai. l a b i l i  t y  : - 
Available t o  a l l  consumers of the Cooperative subject t o  its established 
Rules and kgtrlatims. 

Rate Per Light Per Month: 

1.75 Watt - $3.97 Per Light 
400 Watt - $5.96 Per Light 

Fuel Adjustment - Clause: 

fU.1 ra tes  are applicable t o  the Fuel Adjustme1lt Clause and may lie increcased 
or  decreased by an amount per KIVII equal t o  the €uel adjustment amount per 
ICCVH as bi l led by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an alloivance for  l ine 
losses w i l l  not exceed 10% and i s  based on a twelve-mapth moving average 
of such losses, This Fuel Clause is subject t o  a l l  other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 

p- 

HATE 
PER WIT 

I 

9 

General Manager 

ory Comission of Kentucky in 



BLUE GRASS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATXCN 

. NO. 1 0  

15 

9 

4th Revised SIEET NO. 

CANCELLING . NO. 

Name of Xssuing Corporation 3rd Revised SJEET NO. 1 4  

CIASSIF'ICATIQY OF SERVICE 

STREET LI GI-iTING 

Applicable : 

Entire Territory Served. 

Availalxili tv: 

State and Local Governments subject t o  established Rules and Regulations. 

Rate Per Light Per Month: 
__I- 

4,000 Lumen Incandescent (Ornamental) $3.97 Per Lamp 
ti, 000 Limen Incandescent (Ormmental) 5.14 Per Lamp 

175 Watt Mercury Vapor (Standard) $3.97 Per Lamp 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor (Standard) 5.96 Per Lamp , 

150 Watt High Pressure Sodium (Standard) 3.97 Per Lamp 

Fuel Adjustment Clause: 

All ra tes  are applicable t o  the Fuel Adjustinent Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an miourit per KWII equal t o  the fuel adjwtnient 
amount per HVlI as bi l led by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance 
for  l ine losses. 
i s  based an a twelve-manth moving average of such losses. 
c1 ect t o  a l l  other applicable provisions - 

Energy R ~ g u l ~ t o r y  Commissio 
80 

The allowance for l ine losses w i l l  not exceed 10% and 
This Fuel 

J N ~ V  i 5 i d  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

I 

Y 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFI.XTIE October 1, 1979 

General hlanager 

the Energy Regulatory Comissicm of Kentuclv in 
e 



ENTI RE TERRITORY SERVED FOR 

P . S . C .  Ky. No. 6 

ORIGINAL Sheet No. 7 

BLUE GRASS R.E.C.C. Cancelling P.S .C .  Ky, No. 
I 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

TEMPORARY SERVICE - Continued 

est imated usage of e l e c t r i c i t y .  
paid on est imated usage w i l l  be ad jus ted  t o  a c t u a l  usage, e i t h e r  a refund o r  
a d d i t i o n a l  b i l l i n g  w i l l  be  i ssued  t o  such temporary member o r  customer. 

Upon terminat ion of temporary s e r v i c e  t h e  payment 

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE 

The Caoperative may r e f u s e  t o  connect o r  continue service t o  a member under t h e  
following condi t ions:  

a. 

b. 

C. 

d .  

e. 

f .  

Non-payment of b i l l s .  

Fraudulent o r  i l l e g a l  use  of service. I f  t h e  meter o r  o ther  equipment 
belonging t o  t h e  Cooperative i s  tampered o r  i n t e r f e r e d  wi th  o r  t h e  
appearance of cu r ren t - the f t  devices  on t h e  premises of t h e  member, t h e  
consumer suppl ied sha l l .  pay the  amount t h e  Cooperative estlmates i s  due 
f o r  s e r v i c e  rendered but  no t  r e g i s t e r e d  on t h e  Cooperative’s meter and 
f o r  such r e p a i r s  and replacements as are necessary.  

When dangerous condi t ions  e x i s t .  

When app l i can t  or member i s  indebted t o  t h e  Cooperative f o r  s e r v i c e s  
furnished,  u n t i l  indebtedness is  paid.  

When app l i can t  o r  member r e fuses  t o  provide reasonable  access t o  premises. 

Non-compliance wi th  state,  l o c a l ,  and any o the r  codes, r u l e s  and r egu la t ions  
t h a t  are app l i cab le  t o  providing service. 

CONSUMER’S WIRING STANDARDS -- 

A l l  wir ing  of member o r  consumer must conform t a  Cooperative requirements and accepted 
modern s tandards,  as exemplified by t h e  requirements of t h e  Nat ional  E l e c t r i c a l  Code. 
The Cooperative, however, assumes no r e s p o n s i b i l i t y  i n  r 
cons t ruc t ion ,  p r o t e c t i v e  equipment o r  t h e  condi t ion  of t 
not  be l i a b l e  f o r  any loss o r  i n j u r y  t o  persons o r  prope 
o r  proper ty  of t h e  member. 
cons t ruc t ion ,  opera t ion ,  and maintenance beyond t h e  mete 

The member w i l l  have completb 

INSPECTIONS 

The Cooperative s h a l l  have t h e  r i g h t ,  bu t  s h a l l  no t  be o 
i n s t a l l s t i o n  before  e l e c t r i c i t y  i s  introduced, o r  at any l a t k r  t % m e ,  and reserve? 
t h e  r i g h t  t o  r e j e c t  any wir ing  or appl iances  not  i f i  accordance wi th  t h e  Nat ional  
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

(26) INSPECTIONS - Continued 

Electric Code o r  o the r  governing bodies,  but  such inspec t ion  o r  f a i l u r e  t o  in spec t  
o r  reject s h a l l  not  render the  Cooperative l i a b l e  o r  respons ib le  for any loss o r  
damage r e s u l t i n g  from d e f e c t s  i n  t h e  i n s t a l l a t i o n ,  wiring, o r  appl iances ,  o r  from 
v i o l a t i o n  of  t h e  Cooperative's  Rules, o r  from acc iden t s  which may occur upon 
member's premises. 
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